
STATE HS CROSS COUNTRY SKI CHAMPIONSHIPS
January 31, February 1, 2004
Iola, Wisconsin

Race Results by Ready*Set*Go

Saturday Individual Girls - Freestyle

BIB# PLC NAME TIME

152 1 Karlye Wisdom, 11, Hayward 19:47.9
160 2 Becca Morales, 11, Hayward 21:09.2
161 3 Heather Bassett, 10, Lakeland 21:23.5
157 4 Bailey Beckwith, 12, Hayward 21:27.8
178 5 Marisa Coleman, 10, Waukesha West 21:34.8
153 6 Erica Teclaw, 12, Rhinelander 21:36.9
151 7 Samantha Schoville, 12, Lakeland 21:37.4
168 8 Rebekah Gordon, 12, Wausau West 21:40.5
158 9 Claire Polfus, 12, Lakeland 21:43.4
180 10 Mandi LaCoy, 9, Hayward 21:54.0
165 11 Ara Wittwer, 11, Hayward 21:54.5
154 12 Jenny Mellville, 12, Waukesha West 21:56.7
173 13 Marja Mandli, 12, Waukesha West 21:57.9
196 14 Joanna Pace, 9, Lakeland 22:17.2
170 15 Brooke Rediger, 12, Bloomer 22:19.0
212 16 Alice Fehlandt, 9, Lakeland 22:28.4
159 17 Molly Schneider, 11, Rhinelander 22:48.2
176 18 Jenny Narveson, 10, Hayward 22:57.1
174 19 Megan Pierce, 10, Hayward 22:57.8
162 20 Bess O'Brien, 11, Rhinelander 23:09.1
169 21 Breanna Draxler, 11, Amery 23:11.9
166 22 Mallory Choudoir, 12, Iola 23:12.7
164 23 Tasha Kettula, 11, Spooner 23:15.7
156 24 Dawn Passineau, 10, Iola 23:20.1
155 25 Louise Jones, 11, Madison Memorial 23:25.3
202 26 Laura Koch, 9, Waukesha West 23:43.6
175 27 Rachel Riske, 10, Wausau Newman 23:56.1
163 28 Jenna Weir, 10, Iola 23:58.3
172 29 Mikaela Robertson, 11, Madison West 24:04.1
183 30 Hannah Panci, 12, Conserve 24:34.2
188 31 Jenna Acker, 11, Madison Memorial 24:35.9
171 32 Kathryn Roethle, 11, Ashwaubenon 24:53.9
179 33 Anne Putman, 10, Ashwaubenon 25:02.3
216 34 Nora Malzacher, 11, Iola 25:19.0
214 35 Danielle Smith, 11, Rhinelander 25:19.1
167 36 Andrea Metz, 12, Wausau Newman 25:19.6
198 37 Heidi Cray, 9, Rhinelander 25:36.6
205 38 Marta Drew, 12, Madison Memorial 25:42.4
203 39 Maria Grossi, 10, Hayward 25:46.6
185 40 Sarah VanEtten, 10, Spooner 25:47.4
195 41 Jackie Zdroik, 12, Iola 25:48.4
182 42 Michelle Narveson, 9, Hayward 25:48.6
186 43 Katie Kaiser, 12, Wausau Newman 25:48.7
190 44 Megan Dugan, 10, Waukesha West 25:51.9
181 45 Andrea Jacobson, 10, Waukesha West 25:59.0
187 46 Danielle Moe, 10, Hayward 26:03.6



177 47 Abby Vanharpen, 12, Rhinelander 26:08.0
207 48 Linell Grzesik, 9, Rhinelander 26:11.9
194 49 Rosie Glodoski, 10, Hayward 26:14.2
184 50 Elisa Becker, 9, Madison Memorial 26:16.0
279 51 Julie Poggemann, 9, Lakeland 26:28.7
189 52 Ainsley Cray, 12, Rhinelander 26:29.3
275 53 Erica Claas, 9, Waukesha West 26:31.6
215 54 Alyssa Beste, 9, Waukesha West 26:49.5
249 55 Sharalynn Zetter, 10, Wausau Newman 27:14.8
213 56 Karen Stolzenberg, 11, Madison West 27:29.9
227 57 Emily Wiersma, 10, Iola 27:30.6
193 58 Heather Rimmereid, 11, Bloomer 27:39.6
208 59 Caitlyn Schoenfeld, 9, Wausau East 27:43.9
210 60 Rune Hertrich, 11, Ashwaubenon 27:45.9
200 61 Sarah Milkowski, 11, Wausau West 27:58.1
260 62 Bekah Roser, 9, Iola 28:00.9
229 63 Casey Cardinal, 12, Amery 28:07.1
232 64 Beth Hoffman, 10, Iola 28:19.5
192 65 Heather Robertson, 12, Ashwaubenon 28:28.2
211 66 Jennifer Warham, 11, Conserve 28:28.3
209 67 Jennifer Phillips, 10, Hayward 28:32.5
250 68 Kristin Sanft, 10, Wausau East 28:42.4
221 69 Kourtney Kuba, 10, Bloomer 28:43.7
206 70 Kasey Gilbertson, 9, Amery 28:44.3
204 71 Lara Burke, 10, Wausau West 29:03.5
262 72 Martha Sample, 11, Madison West 29:07.3
199 73 Erin Llanas, 10, Waukesha West 29:16.8
224 74 Liz Flora, 10, Hayward 29:17.3
219 75 Nicole Heil, 11, Kettle Moraine 29:27.3
264 76 Angela Colletti, 9, Waukesha West 29:39.3
263 77 Brie Simon, 9, Rhinelander 29:40.1
248 78 Monica Currichich, 10, Waukesha West 29:46.5
266 79 Amber Taylor, 11, Wausau West 30:16.1
197 80 Sara Eskrich, 11, Madison Memorial 30:16.1
256 81 Kristen Porembo, 10, Amery 30:16.2
245 82 Aria Walsh-Felz, 9, Madison Memorial 30:19.3
191 83 Samantha Falck, 10, Amery 30:22.6
220 84 Katie Wirkus, 11, Wausau Newman 30:27.4
237 85 Patti Shonk, 11, Hayward 30:30.4
235 86 Jessica Duernberger, 10, Waukesha West 30:33.6
244 87 Karen Littlejohn, 11, Kettle Moraine 30:54.8
228 88 Kayla Paulson, 10, Bloomer 31:05.4
271 89 Joanna Boornazian, 12, Wausau East 31:07.0
226 90 Julia Sumnicht, 10, Ashwaubenon 31:15.8
223 91 Hannah Braatz, 10, Wausau East 31:16.0
272 92 Lily Budke, 9, Amery 31:18.0
234 93 Nicole Frank, 9, Wausau Newman 31:34.1
269 94 Astri Mickelson, 10, Wausau West 31:46.5
218 95 Erica Leadholm, 11, Amery 31:51.8
238 96 Alyssa Becker, 10, Wausau West 32:18.1
233 97 Erica Hicks, 10, Oconomowoc 32:36.0
243 98 Sarah Roser, 11, Iola 32:38.4
278 99 Sherri Iverson, 9, Amery 32:47.3
242 100 Jamie Klemish, 10, Bloomer 32:48.1
222 101 Kirsten Hansen, 11, Amery 33:08.6
265 102 Kendra Rimmerreid, 10, Bloomer 33:13.2
252 103 Mary Kressin, 10, Bloomer 34:04.8
255 104 Erin Seybold, 9, Wausau East 34:43.3



236 105 Eva Vasilevic, 12, Amery 35:01.8
241 106 Megan Dvorak, 9, Hayward 35:38.2
258 107 Hannah Fearnley, 11, Bloomer 36:23.7
274 108 Samantha Habeck, 11, Wausau East 36:35.3
230 109 Hannah Williams, 10, Conserve 36:40.9
247 110 Maya Meinhold, 10, Spooner 36:52.1
253 111 Ellen Crapster-Pregont, 10, Conserve 36:59.2
225 112 Brittany Alioto, 12, Madison Memorial 37:22.3
270 113 Chelsea Ruff, 10, Bloomer 37:24.1
217 114 Caroline Merrifield, 10, Conserve 39:35.2
231 115 Keally Cieslik, 9, Conserve 39:49.8
267 116 Jade Nustvold, 10, Amery 40:16.1
268 117 Allison Jonjak, 11, Hayward 40:33.5
240 118 Relena Ribbons, 11, Conserve 42:08.3
259 119 Alexandra Mouche, 9, Conserve 43:12.0
277 120 Jenny Taylor, 10, Wausau East 44:46.9
261 121 Becky Leet, 10, Kettle Moraine 1:03:20



Saturday, Individual Boys - Freestyle

BIB# PLC NAME TIME

2 1 Tom Stuber, 12, Waukesha West 17:00.3
1 2 Bill Bowler, 12, Wausau Newman 17:06.8
4 3 Santiago Ocariz, 11, Spooner 17:10.4

15 4 Kyle Fredrickson, 9, Hayward 17:12.1
3 5 Alex Ostrander, 11, Hayward 17:19.1

22 6 Michael Steavenson, 9, Hayward 17:29.0
8 7 Peter Coenen, 12, Iola 17:47.9

11 8 Jesrin Gaier, 10, Hayward 17:57.4
7 9 Ryan Krueger, 11, Ashwaubenon 17:57.8
5 10 Jon Pace, 12, Lakeland 17:59.1

19 11 Elias Anoszko, 11, Kettle Moraine 18:01.1
6 12 Scott Golomski, 12, Rhinelander 18:02.5

23 13 Carl Gladitsch, 11, Bloomer 18:24.4
17 14 Kalgin Koch, 11, Conserve 18:38.9
10 15 Ben Thompson, 12, Iola 18:47.4
29 16 Andrew Joda, 12, Waukesha West 18:56.4
27 17 Jeff Cook, 9, Rhinelander 19:05.7
9 18 Shannon Flynn, 12, Spooner 19:19.8

120 19 Cameron Wilcox, 10, Washburn 19:27.7
20 20 Jerry Jonas, 11, Lakeland 19:30.2
46 21 Joe Dallapiazza, 10, Lakeland 19:30.7
28 22 Chris Rubesch, 12, Spooner 19:32.6
14 23 Scott Keeler, 11, Spooner 19:33.0
30 24 Ansel Schimpff, 10, Mt. Horeb 19:34.1
60 25 Danny Sonnetag, 10, Waukesha West 19:39.7
32 26 Zeke Fashingbauer, 9, Lakeland 19:40.8
51 27 Andrew Wallhauser, 10, Waukesha West 19:46.9
39 28 Brett LaCoy, 9, Hayward 19:51.1
66 29 Ole Odden, 9, Spooner 19:52.5
25 30 Noah Kenoyer, 9, Mt. Horeb 20:06.2
54 31 Lars Olsen, 10, Lakeland 20:08.5
16 32 Sam Braatz, 10, Wausau West 20:15.9
31 33 Curtis Caapanskiy, 11, Ashwaubenon 20:17.6
33 34 Adam Thums, 10, Rib Lake 20:21.5
70 35 Marc Claas, 12, Waukesha West 20:27.7
55 36 Eric Atkinson, 12, Spooner 20:27.9
65 37 Chris Yakesh, 10, Bloomer 20:32.4
40 38 Evan Johnson, 10, Rib Lake 20:36.3
37 39 Chase Sova, 11, Spooner 20:37.6
57 40 Jeremy Glynn, 10, Lakeland 20:48.5
58 41 Jeff Schacherl, 11, Mt. Horeb 20:53.2
35 42 Phil Raymond, 12, Rhinelander 20:54.0
67 43 Bryan Garfoot, 11, Mt. Horeb 20:56.8
50 44 Seth Adams, 9, Spooner 21:00.3
63 45 Doug Kozeluh, 9, Lakeland 21:02.7
64 46 Ryan Wallace, 9, Spooner 21:04.6
45 47 Jim Goeman, 11, Kettle Moraine 21:11.8
24 48 Jake Spielbauer, 11, Ashwaubenon 21:14.3

121 49 Kip Spaude, 10, Watertown 21:14.4
47 50 John Buechner, 12, Mt. Horeb 21:14.5
43 51 Cole Landgraf, 10, Bloomer 21:15.9
18 52 Chris Johnson, 11, Amery 21:17.9
38 53 Steve Teclaw, 9, Rhinelander 21:18.5



12 54 Tim Cook, 11, Rhinelander 21:20.2
62 55 Kyle Demerath, 10, Ashwaubenon 21:21.7
59 56 Eric Rezarch, 11, Spooner 21:25.1
81 57 Conor Bolger, 9, Lakeland 21:29.1
13 58 Ross White, 10, Arcadia 21:35.9
52 59 Ben Dau, 10, Wausau Newman 21:42.6

122 60 Jason Jonas, 9, Minocqua 21:50.5
42 61 Matt Bergeon, 11, Ashwaubenon 21:54.9
34 62 Cody Gilbertson, 12, Amery 22:01.2
36 63 Matt Rowe, 11, Wausau West 22:01.3
94 64 Jacob Sircy, 11, Lakeland 22:03.8
41 65 Sam Weis, 12, Rhinelander 22:06.6
21 66 Aaron Bishop, 11, Rib Lake 22:12.5
68 67 Bill Menkol, 10, Spooner 22:34.0

115 68 Dave Maxwell, 10, Wausau Newman 22:35.0
87 69 Jimmy Kujala, 10, Spooner 22:38.0
93 70 Ben Kozloski, 9, Ashwaubenon 22:38.5
26 71 Nick Thompson, 10, Iola 22:39.9
48 72 Jesse Clark, 12, Rhinelander 22:41.5
56 73 Matt Stumpf, 10, Waukesha West 23:01.7
69 74 Dana DeMet, 12, Rhinelander 23:02.3

113 75 Wes Stefonek, 12, Rhinelander 23:19.5
53 76 Caleb Pagel, 11, Wausau West 23:19.6
82 77 Eric Delain, 9, Mt. Horeb 23:21.0
98 78 Pete Allmann, 9, Wausau Newman 23:29.4
99 79 Eric Madison, 10, Bloomer 23:38.2

100 80 Dirk Rasmussen, 9, Conserve 23:42.6
44 81 Kort Butler, 11, Iola 23:48.9
61 82 Phillip Jagodowski, 11, Wausau West 24:15.6

102 83 Kirby Clark, 11, Bloomer 24:28.4
92 84 Mike Gladitsch, 12, Bloomer 24:34.0
84 85 Kevin Aussprung, 10, Waukesha West 24:34.2
85 86 Ryan Goltz, 12, Wausau Newman 24:38.7

101 87 Dan Hanson, 10, Spooner 24:39.7
105 88 Ben Laska, 12, Rhinelander 24:45.1
83 89 Zach Tranmer, 10, Spooner 24:51.7
95 90 Lee DeMet, 9, Rhinelander 24:52.7
89 91 Bjorn Larsen, 9, Spooner 25:15.1

103 92 Kyle Ferg, 10, Iola 25:27.4
90 93 Matt Doede, 9, Wausau Newman 26:10.0
77 94 Matt Muraski, 11, Spooner 26:12.7

110 95 Max Ellis, 9, Bloomer 26:22.3
96 96 Torben Larsen, 12, Spooner 26:24.8

112 97 Jason Scheuvront, 10, Mt. Horeb 26:27.6
78 98 Rob Rochester, 12, Amery 26:34.2

107 99 Alex Polacek, 11, Waukesha West 26:52.0
91 100 Kyle Trepczyk, 9, Oconomowoc 27:07.9

104 101 Joe Bogumill, 10, Lakeland 27:17.3
49 102 Max Krueger, 9, Rib Lake 27:31.8
88 103 John Spitzer, 11, Amery 27:40.4
76 104 Matt Brockman, 12, Conserve 28:08.5

106 105 Alexi Berger, 10, Spooner 28:09.5
74 106 Tom Wangard, 11, Unnattached 28:15.4
80 107 Wade Choudoir, 10, Iola 28:50.6
73 108 Juan Azcarate, 12, Kettle Moraine 28:52.9
86 109 Joel Trepczyk, 9, Oconomowoc 30:36.5
72 110 Nick Hansen, 10, Conserve 30:50.2
97 111 Allen Bonebright, 9, Waukesha West 30:58.8



79 112 Ted Ribbons, 11, Conserve 33:42.9
108 113 Sean Grube, 9, Amery 35:15.2



Sunday, Individual Girls - Classical

BIB# PLC NAME TIME SCHOOL

151 1 Karlye Wisdom, 11 21:31.6 Hayward
157 2 Samantha Schoville, 12 24:02.1 Lakeland
154 3 Bailey Beckwith, 12 24:08.8 Hayward
152 4 Becca Morales, 11 24:17.7 Hayward
153 5 Heather Bassett, 10 24:19.4 Lakeland
159 6 Claire Polfus, 12 24:42.6 Lakeland
162 7 Jenny Mellville, 12 25:19.1 Waukesha West
155 8 Marisa Coleman, 10 25:31.1 Waukesha West
161 9 Ara Wittwer, 11 25:46.5 Hayward
160 10 Mandi LaCoy, 9 25:48.1 Hayward
163 11 Marja Mandli, 12 25:49.5 Waukesha West
164 12 Joanna Pace, 9 26:02.4 Lakeland
156 13 Erica Teclaw, 12 26:04.5 Rhinelander
158 14 Rebekah Gordon, 12 26:11.2 Wausau West
166 15 Alice Fehlandt, 9 26:43.3 Lakeland
167 16 Molly Schneider, 11 26:54.1 Rhinelander
165 17 Brooke Rediger, 12 27:30.4 Bloomer
168 18 Jenny Narveson, 10 27:43.7 Hayward
169 19 Megan Pierce, 10 28:25.4 Hayward
170 20 Bess O'Brien, 11 28:39.5 Rhinelander
179 21 Mikaela Robertson, 11 28:41.2 Madison West
175 22 Louise Jones, 11 28:42.5 Madison Memorial
173 23 Tasha Kettula, 11 28:44.0 Spooner
177 24 Rachel Riske, 10 29:17.4 Wausau Newman
174 25 Dawn Passineau, 10 29:19.8 Iola
171 26 Breanna Draxler, 11 29:23.4 Amery
176 27 Laura Koch, 9 29:28.2 Waukesha West
186 28 Andrea Metz, 12 29:44.1 Wausau Newman
172 29 Mallory Choudoir, 12 30:34.0 Iola
180 30 Hannah Panci, 12 31:19.5 Conserve
183 31 Anne Putman, 10 31:32.6 Ashwaubenon
178 32 Jenna Weir, 10 31:35.7 Iola
194 33 Megan Dugan, 10 31:40.8 Waukesha West
192 34 Michelle Narveson, 9 31:51.6 Hayward
181 35 Jenna Acker, 11 31:57.6 Madison Memorial
182 36 Kathryn Roethle, 11 32:28.1 Ashwaubenon
195 37 Andrea Jacobson, 10 33:11.3 Waukesha West
197 38 Abby Vanharpen, 12 33:13.8 Rhinelander
189 39 Maria Grossi, 10 33:15.5 Hayward
193 40 Katie Kaiser, 12 33:35.7 Wausau Newman
204 41 Alyssa Beste, 9 33:38.9 Waukesha West
202 42 Ainsley Cray, 12 34:28.7 Rhinelander
196 43 Danielle Moe, 10 34:30.4 Hayward
190 44 Sarah VanEtten, 10 34:34.9 Spooner
201 45 Julie Poggemann, 9 34:38.4 Lakeland
188 46 Marta Drew, 12 34:40.6 Madison Memorial
200 47 Elisa Becker, 9 34:43.2 Madison Memorial
185 48 Danielle Smith, 11 34:59.3 Rhinelander
216 49 Jennifer Warham, 11 35:32.6 Conserve
184 50 Nora Malzacher, 11 35:33.1 Iola
187 51 Heidi Cray, 9 35:41.5 Rhinelander
198 52 Linell Grzesik, 9 35:43.7 Rhinelander
209 53 Caitlyn Schoenfeld, 9 35:44.0 Wausau East



203 54 Erica Claas, 9 36:17.8 Waukesha West
205 55 Sharalynn Zetter, 10 36:48.0 Wausau Newman
214 56 Beth Hoffman, 10 37:22.2 Iola
234 57 Katie Wirkus, 11 37:31.4 Wausau Newman
207 58 Emily Wiersma, 10 37:31.9 Iola
211 59 Sarah Milkowski, 11 37:45.4 Wausau West
221 60 Lara Burke, 10 37:50.2 Wausau West
208 61 Heather Rimmereid, 11 37:56.3 Bloomer
191 62 Jackie Zdroik, 12 38:13.8 Iola
226 63 Angela Colletti, 9 38:24.2 Waukesha West
223 64 Erin Llanas, 10 38:31.2 Waukesha West
206 65 Karen Stolzenberg, 11 38:34.8 Madison West
212 66 Bekah Roser, 9 39:11.8 Iola
218 67 Kristin Sanft, 10 39:14.0 Wausau East
244 68 Astri Mickelson, 10 39:34.6 Wausau West
215 69 Heather Robertson, 12 39:39.1 Ashwaubenon
230 70 Sara Eskrich, 11 40:09.5 Madison Memorial
220 71 Kasey Gilbertson, 9 40:33.0 Amery
229 72 Amber Taylor, 11 41:09.1 Wausau West
222 73 Martha Sample, 11 41:18.8 Madison West
228 74 Monica Currichich, 10 41:22.9 Waukesha West
239 75 Joanna Boornazian, 12 41:30.3 Wausau East
236 76 Jessica Duernberger, 10 41:32.8 Waukesha West
274 77 Christina Mishica, 9 41:53.2 Copper Country Mi
232 78 Aria Walsh-Felz, 9 41:53.6 Madison Memorial
246 79 Alyssa Becker, 10 42:49.5 Wausau West
213 80 Casey Cardinal, 12 42:54.5 Amery
227 81 Brie Simon, 9 43:00.8 Rhinelander
241 82 Hannah Braatz, 10 43:11.4 Wausau East
219 83 Kourtney Kuba, 10 43:37.5 Bloomer
243 84 Nicole Frank, 9 43:45.4 Wausau Newman
233 85 Samantha Falck, 10 43:52.4 Amery
248 86 Sarah Roser, 11 44:12.9 Iola
245 87 Erica Leadholm, 11 44:55.6 Amery
238 88 Kayla Paulson, 10 45:53.0 Bloomer
254 89 Erin Seybold, 9 46:31.1 Wausau East
275 90 Miriah Featherly, 9 46:32.5 Copper Country Mi
225 91 Nicole Heil, 11 47:34.8 Kettle Moraine
252 92 Kendra Rimmerreid, 10 48:36.9 Bloomer
259 93 Hannah Williams, 10 49:14.4 Conserve
251 94 Kirsten Hansen, 11 49:33.0 Amery
262 95 Brittany Alioto, 12 50:44.9 Madison Memorial
237 96 Karen Littlejohn, 11 50:48.8 Kettle Moraine
231 97 Kristen Porembo, 10 51:12.8 Amery
261 98 Ellen Crapster-Pregont, 10 51:18.2 Conserve
260 99 Maya Meinhold, 10 51:22.1 Spooner
250 100 Jamie Klemish, 10 52:11.0 Bloomer
255 101 Eva Vasilevic, 12 52:41.1 Amery
258 102 Samantha Habeck, 11 52:48.9 Wausau East
276 103 Catherine Temple, 12 52:59.9 Conserve
265 104 Keally Cieslik, 9 53:25.1 Conserve
264 105 Caroline Merrifield, 10 54:47.2 Conserve
269 106 Alexandra Mouche, 9 54:52.5 Conserve
268 107 Relena Ribbons, 11 55:28.7 Conserve
266 108 Jade Nustvold, 10 58:44.9 Amery
270 109 Jenny Taylor, 10 00:21.0 Wausau East



Sunday, Team Girls - Classical

BIB # PLC NAME TIME

1. Hayward
151 1 Karlye Wisdom, 11 21:31.6
154 3 Bailey Beckwith, 12 24:08.8
152 4 Becca Morales, 11 24:17.7

10 Finishers     Time = 1:09:58.0     Places = 8

2. Lakeland
157 2 Samantha Schoville, 12 24:02.1
153 5 Heather Bassett, 10 24:19.4
159 6 Claire Polfus, 12 24:42.6

6 Finishers     Time = 1:13:04.0     Places = 13

3. Waukesha West
162 7 Jenny Mellville, 12 25:19.1
155 8 Marisa Coleman, 10 25:31.1
163 11 Marja Mandli, 12 25:49.5

12 Finishers     Time = 1:16:39.6     Places = 26

4. Rhinelander
156 13 Erica Teclaw, 12 26:04.5
167 16 Molly Schneider, 11 26:54.1
170 20 Bess O'Brien, 11 28:39.5

9 Finishers     Time = 1:21:37.9     Places = 49

5. Iola
174 25 Dawn Passineau, 10 29:19.8
172 29 Mallory Choudoir, 12 30:34.0
178 32 Jenna Weir, 10 31:35.7

9 Finishers     Time = 1:31:29.4     Places = 86

6. Wausau Newman
177 24 Rachel Riske, 10 29:17.4
186 28 Andrea Metz, 12 29:44.1
193 40 Katie Kaiser, 12 33:35.7

6 Finishers     Time = 1:32:37.1     Places = 92

7. Madison Memorial
175 22 Louise Jones, 11 28:42.5
181 35 Jenna Acker, 11 31:57.6
188 46 Marta Drew, 12 34:40.6

7 Finishers     Time = 1:35:20.7     Places = 103

8. Wausau West
158 14 Rebekah Gordon, 12 26:11.2
211 59 Sarah Milkowski, 11 37:45.4
221 60 Lara Burke, 10 37:50.2

6 Finishers     Time = 1:41:46.6     Places = 133

9. Ashwaubenon
183 31 Anne Putman, 10 31:32.6
182 36 Kathryn Roethle, 11 32:28.1
215 69 Heather Robertson, 12 39:39.1



3 Finishers     Time = 1:43:39.8     Places = 136

10. Madison West
179 21 Mikaela Robertson, 11 28:41.2
206 65 Karen Stolzenberg, 11 38:34.8
222 73 Martha Sample, 11 41:18.8

3 Finishers     Time = 1:48:34.8     Places = 159

11. Bloomer
165 17 Brooke Rediger, 12 27:30.4
208 61 Heather Rimmereid, 11 37:56.3
219 83 Kourtney Kuba, 10 43:37.5

6 Finishers     Time = 1:49:04.1     Places = 161

12. Spooner
173 23 Tasha Kettula, 11 28:44.0
190 44 Sarah VanEtten, 10 34:34.9
260 99 Maya Meinhold, 10 51:22.1

3 Finishers     Time = 1:54:40.8     Places = 166

13. Conserve
180 30 Hannah Panci, 12 31:19.5
216 49 Jennifer Warham, 11 35:32.6
259 93 Hannah Williams, 10 49:14.4

9 Finishers     Time = 1:56:06.5     Places = 172

14. Amery
171 26 Breanna Draxler, 11 29:23.4
220 71 Kasey Gilbertson, 9 40:33.0
213 80 Casey Cardinal, 12 42:54.5

9 Finishers     Time = 1:52:50.7     Places = 177

15. Wausau East
209 53 Caitlyn Schoenfeld, 9 35:44.0
218 67 Kristin Sanft, 10 39:14.0
239 75 Joanna Boornazian, 12 41:30.3

7 Finishers     Time = 1:56:28.1     Places = 195



Sunday, Individual Boys - Classical

BIB# PLC NAME TIME SCHOOL

2 1 Bill Bowler, 12 17:31.2 Wausau Newman
1 2 Tom Stuber, 12 18:04.3 Waukesha West
5 3 Alex Ostrander, 11 18:15.1 Hayward
3 4 Santiago Ocariz, 11 18:29.7 Spooner
4 5 Kyle Fredrickson, 9 19:17.3 Hayward

10 6 Jon Pace, 12 19:44.0 Lakeland
6 7 Michael Steavenson, 9 19:46.5 Hayward
9 8 Ryan Krueger, 11 20:08.6 Ashwaubenon
8 9 Jesrin Gaier, 10 20:33.4 Hayward

11 10 Elias Anoszko, 11 20:35.2 Kettle Moraine
7 11 Peter Coenen, 12 20:51.6 Iola

14 12 Kalgin Koch, 11 21:47.7 Conserve
12 13 Scott Golomski, 12 21:47.9 Rhinelander
13 14 Carl Gladitsch, 11 22:09.6 Bloomer
15 15 Ben Thompson, 12 22:24.9 Iola
17 16 Jeff Cook, 9 23:08.3 Rhinelander
18 17 Shannon Flynn, 12 23:08.6 Spooner
16 18 Andrew Joda, 12 23:10.3 Waukesha West
26 19 Zeke Fashingbauer, 9 23:25.1 Lakeland
30 20 Noah Kenoyer, 9 23:47.3 Mt. Horeb
21 21 Joe Dallapiazza, 10 23:47.9 Lakeland
24 22 Ansel Schimpff, 10 24:13.6 Mt. Horeb
28 23 Brett LaCoy, 9 24:16.4 Hayward
25 24 Danny Sonnetag, 10 24:17.5 Waukesha West
31 25 Lars Olsen, 10 24:19.0 Lakeland
29 26 Ole Odden, 9 24:20.0 Spooner
32 27 Sam Braatz, 10 24:28.3 Wausau West
23 28 Scott Keeler, 11 24:26.1 Spooner
27 29 Andrew Wallhauser, 10 24:39.4 Waukesha West
22 30 Chris Rubesch, 12 25:37.3 Spooner
40 31 Jeremy Glynn, 10 26:04.3 Lakeland
37 32 Chris Yakesh, 10 26:10.8 Bloomer
33 33 Curis Caapanskiy, 11 26:11.3 Ashwaubenon
54 34 Tim Cook, 11 26:19.9 Rhinelander
53 35 Steve Teclaw, 9 26:25.2 Rhinelander
63 36 Matt Rowe, 11 26:29.4 Wausau West
48 37 Jake Spielbauer, 11 26:40.7 Ashwaubenon
58 38 Ross White, 10 26:42.8 Arcadia
52 39 Chris Johnson, 11 26:45.6 Amery
45 40 Doug Kozeluh, 9 26:50.5 Lakeland
42 41 Phil Raymond, 12 26:52.0 Rhinelander
36 42 Eric Atkinson, 12 26:54.3 Spooner
50 43 John Buechner, 12 27:00.4 Mt. Horeb
41 44 Jeff Schacherl, 11 27:01.2 Mt. Horeb
19 45 Cameron Wilcox, 10 27:06.1 Washburn
51 46 Cole Landgraf, 10 27:06.3 Bloomer
43 47 Bryan Garfoot, 11 27:07.5 Mt. Horeb
44 48 Seth Adams, 9 27:08.8 Spooner
46 49 Ryan Wallace, 9 27:14.8 Spooner
39 50 Chase Sova, 11 27:22.2 Spooner
38 51 Evan Johnson, 10 27:24.4 Rib Lake
34 52 Adam Thums, 10 27:41.5 Rib Lake
35 53 Marc Claas, 12 27:48.8 Waukesha West



57 54 Conor Bolger, 9 27:51.6 Lakeland
56 55 Eric Rezarch, 11 28:25.0 Spooner
59 56 Ben Dau, 10 28:35.1 Wausau Newman
72 57 Jesse Clark, 12 28:35.3 Rhinelander
61 58 Matt Bergeron, 11 29:01.4 Ashwaubenon
71 59 Nick Thompson, 10 29:15.8 Iola
64 60 Jacob Sircy, 11 29:25.9 Lakeland
74 61 Dana DeMet, 12 29:44.9 Rhinelander
69 62 Jimmy Kujala, 10 29:47.9 Spooner
65 63 Sam Weis, 12 29:57.8 Rhinelander
75 64 Wes Stefonek, 12 30:01.6 Rhinelander
47 65 Jim Goeman, 11 30:12.5 Kettle Moraine
68 66 Dave Maxwell, 10 30:14.8 Wausau Newman
76 67 Caleb Pagel, 11 30:16.8 Wausau West
55 68 Kyle Demerath, 10 30:23.0 Ashwaubenon
66 69 Aaron Bishop, 11 30:52.5 Rib Lake
88 70 Ben Laska, 12 31:12.8 Rhinelander
78 71 Pete Allmann, 9 31:14.1 Wausau Newman
82 72 Phillip Jagodowski, 11 31:19.6 Wausau West
81 73 Kort Butler, 11 31:29.2 Iola
67 74 Bill Menkol, 10 32:23.4 Spooner
83 75 Kirby Clark, 11 32:53.3 Bloomer
79 76 Eric Madison, 10 32:54.9 Bloomer
85 77 Kevin Aussprung, 10 33:14.7 Waukesha West
87 78 Dan Hanson, 10 33:40.4 Spooner
77 79 Eric Delain, 9 33:44.2 Mt. Horeb
62 80 Cody Gilbertson, 12 33:58.2 Amery
89 81 Zach Tranmer, 10 33:59.2 Spooner
86 82 Ryan Goltz, 12 34:05.9 Wausau Newman
84 83 Mike Gladitsch, 12 34:08.4 Bloomer
90 84 Lee DeMet, 9 34:47.7 Rhinelander
96 85 Torben Larsen, 12 35:27.1 Spooner
94 86 Matt Muraski, 11 36:01.8 Spooner
93 87 Matt Doede, 9 36:23.0 Wausau Newman

104 88 Matt Brockman, 12 36:24.8 Conserve
91 89 Bjorn Larsen, 9 36:55.3 Spooner
99 90 Alex Polacek, 11 37:15.5 Wausau West
80 91 Dirk Rasmussen, 9 37:54.2 Conserve
95 92 Max Ellis, 9 38:06.9 Bloomer
70 93 Ben Kozloski, 9 38:20.1 Ashwaubenon
97 94 Jason Scheuvront, 10 39:11.1 Mt. Horeb

110 95 Nick Hansen, 10 39:18.3 Conserve
105 96 Alexi Berger, 10 39:28.7 Spooner
106 97 Tom Wangard, 11 40:08.6 Unnattached
112 98 Ted Ribbons, 11 40:55.6 Conserve
98 99 Rob Rochester, 12 41:37.3 Amery

103 100 John Spitzer, 11 46:21.9 Amery
111 101 Allen Bonebright, 9 46:56.6 Waukesha West
107 102 Wade Choudoir, 10 48:48.5 Iola
113 103 Sean Grube, 9 48:53.0 Amery
108 104 Juan Azcarte, 12 52:41.3 Kettle Moraine



Sunday, Team Boys, Classical

BIB # PLC NAME TIME

1. Hayward
5 3 Alex Ostrander, 11 18:15.1
4 5 Kyle Fredrickson, 9 19:17.3
6 7 Michael Steavenson, 9 19:46.5

5 Finishers     Time = 57:18.7     Places = 15

2. Waukesha West
1 2 Tom Stuber, 12 18:04.3

16 18 Andrew Joda, 12 23:10.3
25 24 Danny Sonnetag, 10 24:17.5

7 Finishers     Time = 1:05:32.0     Places = 44

3. Lakeland
10 6 Jon Pace, 12 19:44.0
26 19 Zeke Fashingbauer, 9 23:25.1
21 21 Joe Dallapiazza, 10 23:47.9

8 Finishers     Time = 1:06:57.0     Places = 46

4. Spooner
3 4 Santiago Ocariz, 11 18:29.7

18 17 Shannon Flynn, 12 23:08.6
29 26 Ole Odden, 9 24:20.0

18 Finishers     Time = 1:05:58.3     Places = 47

5. Rhinelander
12 13 Scott Golomski, 12 21:47.9
17 16 Jeff Cook, 9 23:08.3
54 34 Tim Cook, 11 26:19.9

11 Finishers     Time = 1:11:16.0     Places = 63

6. Ashwaubenon
9 8 Ryan Krueger, 11 20:08.6

33 33 Curis Caapanskiy, 11 26:11.3
48 37 Jake Spielbauer, 11 26:40.7

6 Finishers     Time = 1:13:00.6     Places = 78

7*. Mt. Horeb
30 20 Noah Kenoyer, 9 23:47.3
24 22 Ansel Schimpff, 10 24:13.6
50 43 John Buechner, 12 27:00.4

7 Finishers     Time = 1:15:01.3     Places = 85

8*. Iola
7 11 Peter Coenen, 12 20:51.6

15 15 Ben Thompson, 12 22:24.9
71 59 Nick Thompson, 10 29:15.8

5 Finishers     Time = 1:12:32.2     Places = 85

9. Bloomer
13 14 Carl Gladitsch, 11 22:09.6
37 32 Chris Yakesh, 10 26:10.8
51 46 Cole Landgraf, 10 27:06.3



7 Finishers     Time = 1:15:26.7     Places = 92

10. Wausau Newman
2 1 Bill Bowler, 12 17:31.2

59 56 Ben Dau, 10 28:35.1
68 66 Dave Maxwell, 10 30:14.8

6 Finishers     Time = 1:16:21.0     Places = 123

11. Wausau West
32 27 Sam Braatz, 10 24:28.3
63 36 Matt Rowe, 11 26:29.4
76 67 Caleb Pagel, 11 30:16.8

5 Finishers     Time = 1:21:14.4     Places = 130

12. Rib Lake
38 51 Evan Johnson, 10 27:24.4
34 52 Adam Thums, 10 27:41.5
66 69 Aaron Bishop, 11 30:52.5

3 Finishers     Time = 1:25:58.3     Places = 172

13. Kettle Moraine
11 10 Elias Anoszko, 11 20:35.2
47 65 Jim Goeman, 11 30:12.5

108 104 Juan Azcarte, 12 52:41.3
3 Finishers     Time = 1:43:29.0     Places = 179

14. Conserve
14 12 Kalgin Koch, 11 21:47.7

104 88 Matt Brockman, 12 36:24.8
80 91 Dirk Rasmussen, 9 37:54.2

5 Finishers     Time = 1:36:06.6     Places = 191

15. Amery
52 39 Chris Johnson, 11 26:45.6
62 80 Cody Gilbertson, 12 33:58.2
98 99 Rob Rochester, 12 41:37.3

5 Finishers     Time = 1:42:21.0     Places = 218


